
Classement au 02 septembre 2015
Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 Buchs Pascal 9 58 18

2 Guillet Pierrot 9 18 15

3 Verna Mario 9 14 15

4 Chambettaz Jean-Claude 9 17 14

5 Rotzetter Jean-Charles 9 5 14

6 Wey Alain 9 4 13

7 Repond Christian 8 -15 12

8 Kaech Georges 8 -26 10

9 Schneuwly Bernard 9 -49 10

10 Bapst Benny 7 -26 8

Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 Stritt Jack 10 86 20

2 Dinichert Mitch 10 34 17

3 Marchon Patrice 10 36 16

4 Zumwald J.Marc 10 5 15

5 Stritt Noldi 10 -1 15

6 Betschard Markus 10 -16 15

7 Crausaz Nick 10 -25 15

8 Daguet Joël 10 -9 14

9 Julmy Sylvain 10 -31 14

10 Julmy Roland 10 -38 12

11 Lauper Véronique 10 -41 12

Classement du Tête-à-Tête 2015

Groupe A

Groupe B



Date 02.09.2015 B
ap

st
 B

en
ny

B
uc

hs
 P

as
ca

l

C
ha

m
be

tta
z 

Je
an

-C
la

ud
e

G
ui

lle
t P

ie
rr

ot

K
ae

ch
 G

eo
rg

es

R
ep

on
d 

C
hr

is
tia

n

R
ot

ze
tte

r J
ea

n-
C

ha
rle

s

Sc
hn

eu
w

ly
 B

er
na

rd

Ve
rn

a 
M

ar
io

W
ey

 A
la

in

M
at

ch
s

D
iff

ér
en

ce

Po
in

ts

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Bapst Benny -12 6 -1 -4 -7 -5 -3 7 -26 8

Bapst Benny 1 2 1 Non joué Non joué 1 1 1 1

2 Buchs Pascal 12 5 6 11 6 5 9 1 3 9 58 18
Buchs Pascal 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 Chambettaz Jean-Claude -6 -5 -9 11 10 -1 8 6 3 9 17 14
Chambettaz Jean-Claude 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2

4 Guillet Pierrot 1 -6 9 9 8 -11 7 -4 5 9 18 15
Guillet Pierrot 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2

5 Kaech Georges 0 -11 -11 -9 -7 11 10 -1 -8 8 -26 10
Kaech Georges Non joué 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1

6 Repond Christian 0 -6 -10 -8 7 4 2 -8 4 8 -15 12
Repond Christian Non joué 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2

7 Rotzetter Jean-Charles 4 -5 1 11 -11 -4 9 -3 3 9 5 14
Rotzetter Jean-Charles 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2

8 Schneuwly Bernard 7 -9 -8 -7 -10 -2 -9 -5 -6 9 -49 10
Schneuwly Bernard 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 Verna Mario 5 -1 -6 4 1 8 3 5 -5 9 14 15
Verna Mario 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1

10 Wey Alain 3 -3 -3 -5 8 -4 -3 6 5 9 4 13
Wey Alain 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2

GROUPE A
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 Betschard Markus 7 4 -8 -12 7 4 -12 -10 -2 6 10 -16 15

Betschard Markus 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2

2 Crausaz Nick -7 1 -11 1 6 -10 3 -10 -2 4 10 -25 15
Crausaz Nick 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2

3 Daguet Joël -4 -1 3 7 -2 7 -5 -11 1 -4 10 -9 14
Daguet Joël 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1

4 Dinichert Mitch 8 11 -3 9 12 8 -11 -12 4 8 10 34 17
Dinichert Mitch 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2

5 Julmy Roland 12 -1 -7 -9 -5 -3 5 -13 -10 -7 10 -38 12
Julmy Roland 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

6 Julmy Sylvain -7 -6 2 -12 5 4 3 -7 -8 -5 10 -31 14
Julmy Sylvain 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1

7 Lauper Véronique -4 10 -7 -8 3 -4 -12 -11 -3 -5 10 -41 12
Lauper Véronique 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

8 Marchon Patrice 12 -3 5 11 -5 -3 12 -1 7 1 10 36 16
Marchon Patrice 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

9 Stritt Jack 10 10 11 12 13 7 11 1 4 7 10 86 20
Stritt Jack 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 Stritt Noldi 2 2 -1 -4 10 8 3 -7 -4 -10 10 -1 15
Stritt Noldi 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1

11 Zumwald J.Marc -6 -4 4 -8 7 5 5 -1 -7 10 10 5 15
Zumwald J.Marc 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

GROUPE B


